



has employed ten or more persons.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No. 34136 of 2011."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent M/s Parekh & Co., Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and the same has been included in Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned was listed before Registrar's Court from time to time regarding Counter Affidavit and lastly on 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"Matter is complete in all respects.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate  
Mr. M. P. Devnath, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**